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University of Georgia

2018 Ph.D. Student Research Symposium

February 2-3, 2018

All presentations will be held in Correll Hall, Room 313

Schedule

Friday, February 2, 2018
5:00 p.m. —

5:30 p.m. —

6:30 p.m. —

8:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

Reception
315 Correll Hall

Introductions

“Medicaid Expansion, Crowd-Out, and Emergency Department
Utilization: Evidence from California’s Bridge to Reform Medicaid”
Meghan Esson, University of Georgia (Economics)

“Costs and Benefits of Form Regulation”
Junhao Liu, University of Wisconsin

Dinner
Porterhouse Grill (459 E. Broad St.)

Saturday, February 3, 2018

7:30 a.m

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m

10:30 a.m

11:30 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

. — 10:30 a.m.

. — 11:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Breakfast
315 Correll Hall

“Corporate Demand for Reinsurance and Executive Compensation”
Jiyeon Yun, University of Georgia (RMI)

“Nonparametric Inference for Sensitivity of Haezendock-Gooavaerts Risk Measure”
Xing Wang, Georgia State University

The Review Process (Andre Liebenberg)
Lunch-On your own (Downtown Athens)

“Measuring Diversification in the Property-Liability Insurance Industry”
Kenny Wunder, University of Wisconsin

Panel: Job Market (Robert Hoyt and Marisa Pagnattaro)

“Does Local Religiosity Matter for Property-Liability Insurers’ Risk-Taking?”
Steven Irlbeck, University of lowa



Participants

Evan Eastman
Florida State University

Cameron Ellis
Temple University

Meghan Esson
University of Georgia (Economics)

Steven Irlbeck
University of Towa

Angqi Jiao
University of Alabama

Andre Leibenberg
University of Mississippi

Junhao Liu
University of Wisconsin

Lars Powell
University of Alabama
Alabama Center for Insurance Information and Research

Xing Wang
Georgia State University

Thor Watson
University of Georgia (Economics)

Kenny Wunder
University of Wisconsin

University of Georgia Participants
James Carson
David Eckles
Robert Hoyt
Marisa Pagnattaro, Associate Dean
Marc Ragin
Jiyeon Yun



