

# University of Georgia

## 2018 Ph.D. Student Research Symposium

February 2-3, 2018

All presentations will be held in Correll Hall, Room 313

### Schedule

### Friday, February 2, 2018

5:00 p.m. – 5:30 p.m.	Reception 315 Correll Hall
5:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m.	Introductions "Medicaid Expansion, Crowd-Out, and Emergency Department Utilization: Evidence from California's Bridge to Reform Medicaid" Meghan Esson, University of Georgia (Economics)
6:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.	"Costs and Benefits of Form Regulation"  Junhao Liu, University of Wisconsin
8:00 p.m.	Dinner Porterhouse Grill (459 E. Broad St.)

#### 5

Saturday, February 3,	2018
7:30 a.m. – 8:30 a.m.	Breakfast 315 Correll Hall
8:30 a.m. – 9:30 a.m.	"Corporate Demand for Reinsurance and Executive Compensation"  Jiyeon Yun, University of Georgia (RMI)
9:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.	"Nonparametric Inference for Sensitivity of Haezendock-Gooavaerts Risk Measure" Xing Wang, Georgia State University
10:30  a.m. - 11:30  a.m.	The Review Process (Andre Liebenberg)
11:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.	Lunch-On your own (Downtown Athens)
1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.	"Measuring Diversification in the Property-Liability Insurance Industry"  Kenny Wunder, University of Wisconsin
2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.	Panel: Job Market (Robert Hoyt and Marisa Pagnattaro)
3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.	"Does Local Religiosity Matter for Property-Liability Insurers' Risk-Taking?"  Steven Irlbeck, University of Iowa

## **Participants**

Evan Eastman
Florida State University

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{Cameron Ellis} \\ \textit{Temple University} \end{array}$ 

Meghan Esson
University of Georgia (Economics)

Steven Irlbeck
University of Iowa

 $\begin{array}{c} {\rm Anqi~Jiao} \\ {\it University~of~Alabama} \end{array}$ 

Andre Leibenberg University of Mississippi

Junhao Liu University of Wisconsin

Lars Powell
University of Alabama
Alabama Center for Insurance Information and Research

Xing Wang
Georgia State University

Thor Watson
University of Georgia (Economics)

Kenny Wunder University of Wisconsin

#### University of Georgia Participants

James Carson
David Eckles
Robert Hoyt
Marisa Pagnattaro, Associate Dean
Marc Ragin
Jiyeon Yun